INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION
LOC117
Linear Optocoupler
www.ixysic.comDS-LOC117-R04 1
Applications
Description
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
• Modem Transformer Replacement With No
Insertion Loss
• Digital Telephone Isolation
• Power Supply Feedback Voltage/Current
• Medical Sensor Isolation
• Audio Signal Interfacing
• Isolation of Process Control Transducers
• 0.01% Servo Linearity
• THD -87dB Typical
• Wide Bandwidth (>200kHz)
• Couples Analog and Digital Signals
• High Gain Stability
• Low Input-to-Output Capacitance
• Low Power Consumption
• VDE Compatible
• Small 8-Pin Package
• Flatpack Package (PCMCIA Compatible)
• Machine Insertable, Wave Solderable
• Surface Mount and Tape & Reel Versions Available
Approvals
Features
Part # Description
LOC117 8-Pin DIP (50/tube)
LOC117P 8-Pin Flatpack (50/tube)
LOC117PTR 8-Pin Flatpack (1000/Reel)
LOC117S 8-Pin Surface Mount (50/tube)
LOC117STR 8-Pin Surface Mount (1000/Reel)
Parameter Rating Units
LED Operating Range 2-10 mA
K3, Transfer Gain 0.887-1.072 -
Isolation, Input to Output 3750 Vrms